
1 Term Time Only

 
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
Luton Town Centre Silver Street
Barnfield Luton 6th Form
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive
Barnfield College
Warden Hill Road
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Leagrave Railway Station
Sundon Park Selina Close
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops
Lewsey Farm St Dominics Square
Dunstable Asda
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

4A
0530
0534
0544
0549
0553
0557

--
0606

--
0612
0621

--
--

0630

4
0630
0635
0648
0653

--
0701

--
0711
0716

--
--

0727
0735

--

4A
0720
0725
0738
0743
0747
0751

--
0801

--
0810
0820

--
--

0830

4
0740
0745
0758
0803

--
0811

--
0821
0826

--
--

0837
0845

--

4A 1

0800
0806
0818

--
0825

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

4A 1

0810
0816
0828

--
0835

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

4
0830
0835
0848
0853

--
0901

--
0911
0916

--
--

0927
0935

--

4A
0850
0855
0908
0913
0917
0921

--
0931

--
0940
0950

--
--

1000

4A
0910
0915
0928
0933
0937
0941
0950

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

4 4A 4A 4 4
0930

Then
at

these
mins

50 10 30

past
each
hour
until

1410
0935 55 15 35 1415
0948 08 28 48 1428
0953 13 33 53 1433

-- 17 37 -- 1437
1001 21 41 01 1441

-- -- 50 -- 1450
1011 31 -- 11 --
1016 -- -- 16 --

-- 40 -- -- --
-- 50 -- -- --

1027 -- -- 27 --
1035 -- -- 35 --

-- 00 -- -- --

4
1430
1435
1448
1453

--
1501

--
1511
1516

--
--

1527
1535

--

4A
1450
1455
1508
1513
1517
1521

--
1531

--
1540
1550

--
--

1600

4 4A 4A 4 4
1530

Then
at

these
mins

50 10 30

past
each
hour
until

1710
1535 55 15 35 1715
1548 08 28 48 1728
1553 13 33 53 1733

-- 17 37 -- 1737
1601 21 41 01 1741

-- -- 50 -- 1750
1611 31 -- 11 --
1616 -- -- 16 --

-- 40 -- -- --
-- 50 -- -- --

1627 -- -- 27 --
1635 -- -- 35 --

-- 00 -- -- --

 
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
Luton Town Centre Silver Street
Barnfield Luton 6th Form
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive
Barnfield College
Warden Hill Road
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Leagrave Railway Station
Sundon Park Selina Close
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops
Lewsey Farm St Dominics Square
Dunstable Asda
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

4
1730
1735
1748
1753

--
1801

--
1811
1816

--
--

1827
1835

--

4A
1750
1755
1808
1813
1817
1821

--
1831

--
1837
1846

--
--

1855

4A
1810
1815
1828
1833
1837
1841

--
1851

--
1857
1906

--
--

1915

4
1830
1835
1848
1853

--
1901

--
1911
1916

--
--

1927
1935

--

4A 4A 4A
1900

Then
at

these
mins

00

past
each
hour
until

2200
1904 04 2204
1914 14 2214
1919 19 2219
1923 23 2223
1927 27 2227

-- -- --
1936 36 2236

-- -- --
1942 42 2242
1951 51 2251

-- -- --
-- -- --

2000 00 2300

4A
2300
2304
2314
2319
2323
2327

--
2336

--
2342
2351

--
--

0000

1 Term Time Only

 
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital
Dunstable Asda
Lewsey Farm St Dominics Square
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops
Leagrave Sundon Arch
Leagrave Railway Station
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Warden Hill Road
Barnfield College
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive
Barnfield Luton 6th Form
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

4
--

0530
0540

--
--

0551
0555
0605

--
0612
0617
0625

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

0627
0636
0640
0644
0649
0655

4A
0625

--
--

0633
0639

--
0646
0655
0659
0704
0710
0715

4
--

0635
0645

--
--

0657
0701
0711

--
0722
0728
0735

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

0716
0726
0732
0737
0743
0750

4
--

0705
0715

--
--

0727
0731
0741

--
0752
0758
0805

4A
0725

--
--

0733
0740

--
0751
0801
0807
0812
0818
0825

4
--

0740
0755

--
--

0807
0811
0821

--
0832
0838
0845

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

0841
0851
0857
0902
0908
0915

4
--

0840
0855

--
--

0907
0911
0921

--
0932
0938
0945

4A
0905

--
--

0913
0920

--
0931
0941
0947
0952
0958
1005

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

0951
1001
1007
1012
1018
1025

4
--

0940
0955

--
--

1007
1011
1021

--
1032
1038
1045

4A
1005

--
--

1013
1020

--
1031
1041
1047
1052
1058
1105

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

1051
1101
1107
1112
1118
1125

4
--

1040
1055

--
--

1107
1111
1121

--
1132
1138
1145

4A
1105

--
--

1113
1120

--
1131
1141
1147
1152
1158
1205

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

1151
1201
1207
1212
1218
1225

4
--

1140
1155

--
--

1207
1211
1221

--
1232
1238
1245

4A
1205

--
--

1213
1220

--
1231
1241
1247
1252
1258
1305

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

1251
1301
1307
1312
1318
1325

4
--

1240
1255

--
--

1307
1311
1321

--
1332
1338
1345

4A
1305

--
--

1313
1320

--
1331
1341
1347
1352
1358
1405

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

1351
1401
1407
1412
1418
1425

4
--

1340
1355

--
--

1407
1411
1421

--
1432
1438
1445

 
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital
Dunstable Asda
Lewsey Farm St Dominics Square
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops
Leagrave Sundon Arch
Leagrave Railway Station
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Warden Hill Road
Barnfield College
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive
Barnfield Luton 6th Form
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

4A
1405

--
--

1413
1420

--
1431
1441
1447
1452
1458
1505

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

1451
1501
1507
1512
1518
1525

4
--

1440
1455

--
--

1507
1511
1521

--
1532
1538
1545

4A 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1538
1550

4A
1505

--
--

1513
1520

--
1531
1541
1547
1552
1558
1605

4A 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1607
1612
1618
1625

4
--

1540
1555

--
--

1607
1611
1621

--
1632
1638
1645

4A
1605

--
--

1613
1620

--
1631
1641
1647
1652
1658
1705

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

1651
1701
1707
1712
1718
1725

4
--

1640
1655

--
--

1707
1711
1721

--
1732
1738
1745

4A
1705

--
--

1713
1720

--
1731
1741
1747
1752
1758
1805

4A
--
--
--
--
--
--

1751
1801
1807
1812
1818
1825

4
--

1750
1805

--
--

1817
1821
1831

--
1842
1848
1855

4A 4A 4A
1905

Then
at

these
mins

05

past
each
hour
until

2205
-- -- --
-- -- --

1912 12 2212
1918 18 2218

-- -- --
1925 25 2225
1934 34 2234
1938 38 2238
1942 42 2242
1947 47 2247
1955 55 2255

4A
2305

--
--

2312
2318

--
2325
2334
2338
2342
2347
2355

4/4A Luton to L and D Hospital or Dunstable

through Bushmead, Bramingham and Marsh Farm - Valid from Wednesday, November 5, 2025 to Saturday, December 20, 2025

Monday to Friday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

Monday to Friday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange



 
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
Luton Town Centre Silver Street
Barnfield Luton 6th Form
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive
Barnfield College
Warden Hill Road
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Sundon Park Selina Close
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

4A
0800
0804
0817
0822
0826
0830
0838
0845
0853
0900

4A 4A 4A
0900

Then
at

these
mins

00

past
each
hour
until

1700
0904 04 1704
0917 17 1717
0922 22 1722
0926 26 1726
0930 30 1730
0938 38 1738
0945 45 1745
0953 53 1753
1000 00 1800

4A
1800
1804
1814
1819
1823
1827
1836
1842
1851
1900

4A 4A 4A
1900

Then
at

these
mins

00

past
each
hour
until

2200
1904 04 2204
1914 14 2214
1919 19 2219
1923 23 2223
1927 27 2227
1936 36 2236
1942 42 2242
1951 51 2251
2000 00 2300

4A
2300
2304
2314
2319
2323
2327
2336
2342
2351
0000

 
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops
Leagrave Sundon Arch
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Warden Hill Road
Barnfield College
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive
Barnfield Luton 6th Form
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

4A
0800
0807
0814
0822
0833
0836
0841
0846
0855

4A 4A 4A
0900

Then
at

these
mins

00

past
each
hour
until

1700
0907 07 1707
0914 14 1714
0922 22 1722
0933 33 1733
0936 36 1736
0941 41 1741
0946 46 1746
0955 55 1755

4A
1800
1807
1814
1822
1833
1837
1841
1846
1854

4A 4A 4A
1905

Then
at

these
mins

05

past
each
hour
until

2205
1912 12 2212
1918 18 2218
1925 25 2225
1934 34 2234
1938 38 2238
1942 42 2242
1947 47 2247
1955 55 2255

4A
2305
2312
2318
2325
2334
2338
2342
2347
2355

 
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
Luton Town Centre Silver Street
Barnfield Luton 6th Form
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive
Barnfield College
Warden Hill Road
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Sundon Park Selina Close
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

4A
0800
0804
0814
0819
0823
0827
0836
0842
0850
0900

4A 4A 4A
0900

Then
at

these
mins

00

past
each
hour
until

2200
0904 04 2204
0914 14 2214
0919 19 2219
0923 23 2223
0927 27 2227
0936 36 2236
0942 42 2242
0950 50 2250
1000 00 2300

4A
2300
2304
2314
2319
2323
2327
2336
2342
2350
0000

 
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops
Leagrave Sundon Arch
Marsh Farm Purway Close
Warden Hill Road
Barnfield College
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive
Barnfield Luton 6th Form
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

4A
0805
0812
0818
0825
0835
0839
0843
0847
0855

4A 4A 4A
0905

Then
at

these
mins

05

past
each
hour
until

2205
0912 12 2212
0918 18 2218
0925 25 2225
0935 35 2235
0939 39 2239
0943 43 2243
0947 47 2247
0955 55 2255

4A
2305
2312
2318
2325
2335
2339
2343
2347
2355

Saturday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

Saturday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

Sunday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

Sunday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange


	Monday to Friday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital
	Monday to Friday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
	Saturday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital
	Saturday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange
	Sunday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital
	Sunday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

