

4/4A Luton to L and D Hospital or Dunstable

through Bushmead, Bramingham and Marsh Farm - Valid from Wednesday, November 5, 2025 to Saturday, December 20, 2025

Monday to Friday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

	4A	4	4A	4	4A ¹	4A ¹	4	4A	4A	4	4A	4A	4	4A	4A	4	4A	4A	4	4				
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0530	0630	0720	0740	0800	0810	0830	0850	0910	0930	50	10	30	1410	1430	1450	1530	50	10	30	1710			
Luton Town Centre Silver Street	0534	0635	0725	0745	0806	0816	0835	0855	0915	0935	55	15	35	1415	1435	1455	1535	55	15	35	1715			
Barnfield Luton 6th Form	0544	0648	0738	0758	0818	0828	0848	0908	0928	0948	08	28	48	1428	1448	1508	1548	08	28	48	1728			
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive	0549	0653	0743	0803	--	--	0853	0913	0933	0953	13	33	53	1433	1453	1513	1553	13	33	53	1733			
Barnfield College	0553	--	0747	--	0825	0835	--	0917	0937	--	17	37	--	1437	--	1517	--	17	37	--	1737			
Warden Hill Road	0557	0701	0751	0811	--	--	0901	0921	0941	1001	21	41	01	1441	1501	1521	1601	21	41	01	1741			
Marsh Farm Purway Close	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	0950	--	Then at these mins	--	50	--	past each hour until	1450	--	--	Then at these mins	--	50	--	past each hour until	1750
Marsh Farm Purway Close	0606	0711	0801	0821	--	--	0911	0931	--	1011	31	--	11	--	1511	1531	1611	31	--	11	--	1711		
Leagrave Railway Station	--	0716	--	0826	--	--	0916	--	--	1016	--	--	16	--	1516	--	1616	--	--	16	--	--	--	
Sundon Park Selina Close	0612	--	0810	--	--	--	--	0940	--	--	40	--	--	--	--	1540	--	40	--	--	--	--	--	
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops	0621	--	0820	--	--	--	--	0950	--	--	50	--	--	--	--	1550	--	50	--	--	--	--	--	
Lewsey Farm St Dominics Square	--	0727	--	0837	--	--	0927	--	--	1027	--	--	27	--	1527	--	1627	--	--	27	--	--	--	
Dunstable Asda	--	0735	--	0845	--	--	0935	--	--	1035	--	--	35	--	1535	--	1635	--	--	35	--	--	--	
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital	0630	--	0830	--	--	--	1000	--	--	--	00	--	--	--	--	1600	--	00	--	--	--	--	--	

	4	4A	4A	4	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	1730	1750	1810	1830	1900	00	2200	2300	
Luton Town Centre Silver Street	1735	1755	1815	1835	1904	04	2204	2304	
Barnfield Luton 6th Form	1748	1808	1828	1848	1914	14	2214	2314	
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive	1753	1813	1833	1853	1919	19	2219	2319	
Barnfield College	--	1817	1837	--	1923	23	2223	2323	
Warden Hill Road	1801	1821	1841	1901	1927	27	2227	2327	
Marsh Farm Purway Close	--	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	past each hour until	--	--
Marsh Farm Purway Close	1811	1831	1851	1911	1936	36	2236	2336	
Leagrave Railway Station	1816	--	--	1916	--	--	--	--	
Sundon Park Selina Close	--	1837	1857	--	1942	42	2242	2342	
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops	--	1846	1906	--	1951	51	2251	2351	
Lewsey Farm St Dominics Square	1827	--	--	1927	--	--	--	--	
Dunstable Asda	1835	--	--	1935	--	--	--	--	
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital	--	1855	1915	--	2000	00	2300	0000	

¹ Term Time Only

Monday to Friday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

	4	4A	4A	4																					
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital	--	--	0625	--	--	--	0725	--	--	--	0905	--	--	1005	--	--	1105	--	--	1205	--	--	1305	--	--
Dunstable Asda	0530	--	--	0635	--	0705	--	0740	--	0840	--	--	0940	--	--	1040	--	--	1140	--	--	1240	--	--	1340
Lewsey Farm St Dominics Square	0540	--	--	0645	--	0715	--	0755	--	0855	--	--	0955	--	--	1055	--	--	1155	--	--	1255	--	--	1355
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops	--	--	0633	--	--	--	0733	--	--	--	0913	--	--	1013	--	--	1113	--	--	1213	--	--	1313	--	--
Leagrave Sundon Arch	--	--	0639	--	--	--	0740	--	--	--	0920	--	--	1020	--	--	1120	--	--	1220	--	--	1320	--	--
Leagrave Railway Station	0551	--	--	0657	--	0727	--	0807	--	0907	--	--	1007	--	--	1107	--	--	1207	--	--	1307	--	--	1407
Marsh Farm Purway Close	0555	0627	0646	0701	0716	0731	0751	0811	0841	0911	0931	0951	1011	1031	1051	1111	1131	1151	1211	1231	1251	1311	1331	1351	1411
Warden Hill Road	0605	0636	0655	0711	0726	0741	0801	0821	0851	0921	0941	1001	1021	1041	1101	1121	1141	1201	1221	1241	1301	1321	1341	1401	1421
Barnfield College	--	0640	0659	--	0732	--	0807	--	0857	--	0947	1007	--	1047	1107	--	1147	1207	--	1247	1307	--	1347	1407	--
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive	0612	0644	0704	0722	0737	0752	0812	0832	0902	0932	0952	1012	1032	1052	1112	1132	1152	1212	1232	1252	1312	1332	1352	1412	1432
Barnfield Luton 6th Form	0617	0649	0710	0728	0743	0758	0818	0838	0908	0938	0958	1018	1038	1058	1118	1138	1158	1218	1238	1258	1318	1338	1358	1418	1438
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0625	0655	0715	0735	0750	0805	0825	0845	0915	0945	1005	1025	1045	1105	1125	1145	1205	1225	1245	1305	1325	1345	1405	1425	1445

	4A	4A	4	4A ¹	4A	4A ¹	4	4A	4A	4	4A	4A	4	4A	4A	4	4A	4A			
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital	1405	--	--	--	1505	--	--	1605	--	--	1705	--	--	1805	--	--	1905	05	2205	2305	
Dunstable Asda	--	--	1440	--	--	--	1540	--	--	1640	--	--	1750	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Lewsey Farm St Dominics Square	--	--	1455	--	--	--	1555	--	--	1655	--	--	1805	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops	1413	--	--	--	1513	--	--	1613	--	--	1713	--	--	1813	--	--	1912	12	2212	2312	
Leagrave Sundon Arch	1420	--	--	--	1520	--	--	1620	--	--	1720	--	--	1818	--	--	1918	18	2218	2318	
Leagrave Railway Station	--	--	1507	--	--	--	1607	--	--	1707	--	--	1817	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	past each hour until	--	--
Marsh Farm Purway Close	1431	1451	1511	--	1531	--	1611	1631	1651	1711	1731	1751	1821	1925	25	2225	2325	34	2234	2334	
Warden Hill Road	1441	1501	1521	--	1541	--	1621	1641	1701	1721	1741	1801	1831	1934	34	2234	2334	38	2238	2338	
Barnfield College	1447	1507	--	--	1547	1607	--	1647	1707	--	1747	1807	--	1938	38	2238	2338	42	2242	2342	
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive	1452	1512	1532	--	1552	1612	1632	1652	1712	1732	1752	1812	1842	1942	42	2242	2342	47	2247	2347	
Barnfield Luton 6th Form	1458	1518	1538	1538	1558	1618	1638	1658	1718	1738	1758	1818	1848	1947	47	2247	2347	55	2255	2355	
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	1505	1525	1545	1550	1605	1625	1645	1705	1725	1745	1805	1825	1855	1955	55	2255	2355				

¹ Term Time Only

Saturday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0800	0900	00	1700	1800	1900	00	2200	2300
Luton Town Centre Silver Street	0804	0904	04	1704	1804	1904	04	2204	2304
Barnfield Luton 6th Form	0817	0917	17	1717	1814	1914	14	2214	2314
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive	0822	0922	22	1722	1819	1919	19	2219	2319
Barnfield College	0826	0926	26	1726	1823	1923	23	2223	2323
Warden Hill Road	0830	0930	30	1730	1827	1927	27	2227	2327
Marsh Farm Purway Close	0838	0938	38	1738	1836	1936	36	2236	2336
Sundon Park Selina Close	0845	0945	45	1745	1842	1942	42	2242	2342
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops	0853	0953	53	1753	1851	1951	51	2251	2351
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital	0900	1000	00	1800	1900	2000	00	2300	0000

Saturday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital	0800	0900	00	1700	1800	1905	05	2205	2305
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops	0807	0907	07	1707	1807	1912	12	2212	2312
Leagrave Sundon Arch	0814	0914	14	1714	1814	1918	18	2218	2318
Marsh Farm Purway Close	0822	0922	22	1722	1822	1925	25	2225	2325
Warden Hill Road	0833	0933	33	1733	1833	1934	34	2234	2334
Barnfield College	0836	0936	36	1736	1837	1938	38	2238	2338
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive	0841	0941	41	1741	1841	1942	42	2242	2342
Barnfield Luton 6th Form	0846	0946	46	1746	1846	1947	47	2247	2347
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0855	0955	55	1755	1854	1955	55	2255	2355

Sunday - Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital

	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0800	0900	00	2200	2300
Luton Town Centre Silver Street	0804	0904	04	2204	2304
Barnfield Luton 6th Form	0814	0914	14	2214	2314
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive	0819	0919	19	2219	2319
Barnfield College	0823	0923	23	2223	2323
Warden Hill Road	0827	0927	27	2227	2327
Marsh Farm Purway Close	0836	0936	36	2236	2336
Sundon Park Selina Close	0842	0942	42	2242	2342
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops	0850	0950	50	2250	2350
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital	0900	1000	00	2300	0000

Sunday - Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange

	4A	4A	4A	4A	4A
Lewsey Luton & Dunstable Hospital	0805	0905	05	2205	2305
Hockwell Ring The Green Shops	0812	0912	12	2212	2312
Leagrave Sundon Arch	0818	0918	18	2218	2318
Marsh Farm Purway Close	0825	0925	25	2225	2325
Warden Hill Road	0835	0935	35	2235	2335
Barnfield College	0839	0939	39	2239	2339
Bushmead Gleneagles Drive	0843	0943	43	2243	2343
Barnfield Luton 6th Form	0847	0947	47	2247	2347
Luton Town Centre Luton Station Interchange	0855	0955	55	2255	2355